1
dc1763af
DEMO MANUAL DC1763A
 DESCRIPTION
LTC2195, LTC2194, LTC2193,
LTC2192, LTC2191, LTC2190
16-Bit, 25Msps to 125Msps Dual ADCs
Demonstration circuit 1763A supports a family of 16-Bit

provided.
• Off(default): ADC input data is displayed
• On: Test pattern is displayed.
Once the desired settings are selected hit OK and PScope
will automatically update the register of the device on the
DC1763A demo board.
6
dc1763af
DEMO MANUAL DC1763A
PARTS LIST
ITEM QTY REFERENCE PART DESCRIPTION MANUFACTURER/PART NUMBER
Required Circuit Components
1 1 CN1 Capacitor, Array, 0508, 2.2μF, 20%, 4V, X5R AVX, W2L14D225MAT1A
2 13 C2, C3, C5, C7, C8, C9, C15, C16, C18,
C28, C36, C48, C52
Capacitor, X5R, 0.1μF, 10V, 10%, 0402 AVX, 0402ZD104KAT2A
3 1 C4 Capacitor, X5R, 1μF, 10V, 10%, 0402 AVX, 0402ZD105KAT2A
4 1 C6 Capacitor, Tantalum, 100μF, 16V, 10%, 6032 AVX, TPSC107K016R0200
5 3 C10, C53, C54 Capacitor, X7R, 1μF, 10V, 10%, 0603 AVX, 0603ZC105KAT2A
6 1 C17 Capacitor, X5R, 2.2μF, 10V, 20%, 0603 AVX, 0603ZD225MAT2A
7 4 C25, C26, C33, C34 Capacitor, X7R, 0.01μF, 50V, 10%, 0603 AVX, 06035C103KAT2A
8 2 C27, C35 Capacitor, COG, 4.7pF, 50V, 5%, 0402 AVX, 04025A4R7JAT2A
9 2 C29, C37 Capacitor, X5R, 2.2μF, 6.3V, 20%, 0402 AVX, 04026D225MAT2A
10 7 C30, C38, C43-C47 Capacitor, X7R, 0.01μF, 16V, 10%, 0402 AVX, 0402YC103KAT2A
11 4 C31, C32, C39, C40 Capacitor, COG, 8.2pF, 50v, 5%, 0402 AVX, 04025A8R2JAT2A
12 1 C49 Capacitor, X7R, 0.01μF, 25V, 10%, 0402 AVX, 04023C103KAT2A
13 1 C51 Capacitor, X5R, 4.7μF, 6.3V, 20%, 0603 AVX, 06036D475MAT2A
14 1 J1 BGA Connector, 40 × 10 Samtec, SEAM-40-02.0-S-10-2-A
15 6 JP2, JP5, JP8, JP13, JP14, JP15 Header, 3-Pin, 0.079, Single Row Samtec, TMM-103-02-L-S
16 2 J3, J4 Connector, SMA 50Ω, Edge-Launch E. F. Johnson, 142-0701-851
17 2 J11, J12 Connector, SMA Jack, Straight, Thru-Hole Amphenol Connex, 132134
18 2 L4, L5 Inductor, 56nH, 0603 Murata, LQP18MN56NG02D
19 1 L7 Ferrite Bead, 0603 Murata, BLM18BB470SN1D
20 2 L9, L11 Ferrite Bead, 1206 Murata, BLM31PG330SN1L
21 2 R1, R63 Resistor, Chip, 0Ω 0402 Yageo, RC0402FR-070RL
22 0 R2, R57-R59, R61, R62, R64, R65 OPT, Resistor, Chip, 0402
23 12 R4, R5, R10, R36, R102-R109 Resistor, Chip, 10k, 1/16W, 5%, 0402 Yageo, RC0402JR-0710KL
24 2 R8, R92 Resistor, Chip, 100Ω, 1/16W, 1%, 0402 Yageo, RC0402FR-07100RL
25 6 R9, R11, R14, R72, R73, R74 Resistor, Chip, 1k, 1/16W, 5%, 0402 Yageo, RC0402JR-071KL
26 1 R12 Resistor, Chip, 31.6k, 1/16W, 1%, 0402 Yageo, RC0402FR-0731K6L
27 4 R26, R29, R39, R46 Resistor, Chip, 33.2Ω, 1/16W, 1%, 0402 Yageo, RC0402FR-0733R2L
28 9 R30, R47, R56, R60, R95-R99 Resistor, Chip, 100Ω, 1/16W, 5%, 0402 Yageo, RC0402JR-07100RL
29 8 R31, R32, R33, R34, R48-R51 Resistor, Chip, 10.0Ω, 1/16W, 1%, 0402 Yageo, RC0402FR-0710RL
30 2 R35, R52 Resistor, Chip, 86.6Ω, 1/16W, 1%, 0402 Yageo, RC0402FR-0786R6L
7
dc1763af
DEMO MANUAL DC1763A
PARTS LIST
ITEM QTY REFERENCE PART DESCRIPTION MANUFACTURER/PART NUMBER
31 4 R37, R38, R53, R54 Resistor, Chip, 86.6Ω, 1/16W, 1%, 0603 Yageo, RC0603FR-0786R6L
32 2 R40, R41 Resistor, Chip, 49.9Ω, 1/16W, 1%, 0402 Yageo, RC0402FR-0749R9L
33 2 R42, R43 Resistor, Chip, 5.1Ω, 1/16W, 1%, 0402 Yageo, RC0402FR-075R1L
34 8 R110-R117 Resistor, Chip, 33k, 1/16W, 1%, 0402 Yageo, RC0402FR-0733KL
35 3 TP1, TP6, TP7 Testpoint, Turret, .094, PBF Mill-Max, 2501-2-00-80-00-00-07-0
36 3 T5, T9, T11 Transformer, RF~SMT~1:1 Balun Macom, MABA-007159-000000
37 2 T8, T10 Transformer, Flux-Coupled Balun Macom, MABAES0060